O oOo~N OV P W N R

W w W NN NN NNNMNNMNPRR LORRRPR RPRQR PR
N B OW OoN OO W N B OWL oN OO W N R O

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager
ORDINANCE 20-93(A)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
AMENDING THE 2021 OPERATING BUDGET TO PROVIDE FOR
NECESSARY MID-BIENNIUM AND 2021 TRUNCATED BUDGET
ADJUSTMENTS.

THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:
Section 1. The FY21 Operating Budget for the General, Water, Sewer, and Port and

Harbor funds are hereby amended to provide funding for the period of January 1, 2021 to June
30,2021 in the amount listed below:

General Fund $6,415,635

Water Fund $ 1,044,865

Sewer Fund $ 902,395

Port/Harbor Fund $2.369.965 $1,998,683
Total Expenditures $16,672;860 $10,361,578
Internal Service Funds 51,133,101

Section 2. Thisis abudget amendment ordinance only, is not permanentin nature, and
shall not be codified.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 11" day of January, 2021.
CITY OF HOMER

L Qo

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

oo Y

MELISSA JACOé’SrEN, MMC, CITY CLERK




43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Page 2 of 2
ORDINANCE 20-93(A)
CITY OF HOMER

YES: 5
NO: O
ABSTAIN:O
ABSENT: |

First Reading: 1214:10
Public Hearing: - 1'%/

Second Reading: I tF *
Effective Date: 1-12%"

|



